

**Court No. - 7**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 267 of 2002

**Appellant :-** Brij Pal Singh And Another

**Respondent :-** Smt. Laxmi Devi And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** N. Agarwal, B.N. Agarwal, Sanjay Agrawal, Vatsal Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Utpal Chatterji, A.K.

Gupta, M.K. Gupta, Mahipal Singh, Sanjay Kr.

Srivastava, U. Chatterjee, Utpal Chatterjee, Vatsal Srivastava, Vijay Prakash

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.**

**Order on Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 23 of 2022.**

List this application before the Registrar (J) (Confidential) on **19.03.2024**.

The Registrar shall scrutinize the records and submit a report if the applications are ready for orders.

List before this Court again on **29.03.2024** along with the Registrar's report.

**Order on Memo of Appeal.**

List on the date fixed.

**Order Date :-** 11.3.2024

Prashant D.