

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 267 of 2002

**Appellant :-** Brij Pal Singh And Another

**Respondent :-** Smt. Laxmi Devi And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** N. Agarwal, B.N. Agarwal, Sanjay Agrawal, Vatsal Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Utpal Chatterji, A.K. Gupta, M.K. Gupta, Mahipal Singh, Sanjay Kr. Srivastava, U. Chatterjee, Utpal Chatterjee, Vatsal Srivastava, Vijay Prakash

**Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.**

As prayed, list in the week commencing 15th September, 2025.

**Order Date :-** 19.8.2025

RKK/-

(Dr Y K Srivastava, J)